
 
 

 
 

     

SIM  Steering Committee 

Membership  List 
 
 

Shaun Alfreds 

Chief Operating Officer 

HealthInfoNet 

E-Mail: salfreds@hinfonet.org 

207-541-9250 ext. 205 

 
Randy Chenard, SIM Program Manager 

DHHS – SIM Program 

#11 State House Station 

Augusta, ME 04333-0011 

E-Mail: Randal.chenard@maine.gov 

 
Eric Cioppa, Superintendent 

Bureau of Insurance 

E-Mail: eric.a.cioppa@maine.gov 207- 

624-8450 
 

Jack Comart 

Maine Equal Justice Partners 

126 Sewall Street 
Augusta, ME 04330 

E-Mail: Jcomart@mejp.org 

207-626-7058 ext. 202 

 
Michael DeLorenzo, Director of Health 

Analytics 

Maine Health Management Coalition E- 

Mail: mdelorenzo@mehmc.org 207- 

899-1971 

 
Lynn Duby, CEO 
Crisis and Counseling Centers 

E-Mail: lduby@crisisandcounseling.org 

 
Dr. Kevin Flanigan, Medical Director 

DHHS -- Office of MaineCare Services 

#11 State House Station 

242 State Street 

Augusta, ME 04333-0011 
E-Mail: kevin.flanigan@maine.gov 

Dale Hamilton, Executive Director 
Community Health and Counseling Services 

Representing Maine Assoc. for Mental Health 

Services 

E-Mail: dhamilton@chcs-me.org 207-922- 

4701 

 

 
Katie Fullam Harris, Vice President, Gov. & Emp. 

Relations 

MaineHealth 

110 Free Street 
Portland, ME 04101 
E-Mail: harrik2@mainehealth.org 207-661- 

7542 

 
Frances Jensen, MD 

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Service 

7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop S2‐12‐25 

Baltimore, Maryland 21244‐1850 

E-Mail: frances.jensen@cms.hhs.gov 

 

Eric Steele, MD 

Maine Quality Counts 

PO Box 190 
Manchester, ME 04351 

E-Mail: esteele@mainequalitycounts.org 

207-620-8526 ext. 1009 
 

Representative Richard S. Malaby 

“Rich” 

House District 34 

E-Mail: rsmalaby@gmail.com 207- 
 

266-3710 

 

Stefanie Nadeau, Director 

DHHS - Office of MaineCare Services 

#11 State House Station 

242 State Street 

Augusta, ME 04333-0011 
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E-Mail: Stefanie.nadeau@maine.gov 

 
Noah Nesin, MD, FAAFP 

Chief Quality Officer 

Penobscot Community Health Center E- 

Mail: nnesin@pchc.com 

207-992-9200 

 
Kristine Ossenfort 

Anthem 

2 Gannett Drive 
South Portland, ME 04106 

E-Mail: Kristine.ossenfort@anthem.com 

 

Lisa Sockabasin, Director 

Maine CDC, DHHS – Office of Minority 

Health 

Lisa.sockabasin@maine.gov 

 

 

Representative Matthew J. Peterson 

House of Representatives 

#2 State House Station 

Augusta, ME 04333-0002 

E-Mail: 
repmatthew.peterson@legislature.maine.gov 

207-679-2114 

 
Deb Wigand 

Director of Population Health 

DHHS, Maine CDC 
E-Mail: debra.a.wigand@maine.gov 

 

Jay Yoe, PhD 

DHHS – Continuous Quality Improvement 

(Preferred contact) E-mail: jay.yoe@maine.gov 

207-624-7988 

 
Michelle Probert, Project Manager 

DHHS – Office of MaineCare Services 

#11 State House Station 

242 State Street 

Augusta, ME 04333-0011 
E-mail: michelle.probert@maine.gov 

 

Rebecca Arsenault, President and CEO 
Franklin Memorial Hospital 

111 Franklin Health Commons 

Farmington, ME 04938 

E-Mail: rarsenault@fchn.org 
 

Rhonda Selvin, APRN, C-NP 

President, Maine Nurse Practitioner Association E- 

Mail: rselvin@msn.com 
 

Rose Strout 

E-Mail: gramyrose@gmail.com 
 

Sara Sylvester, Administrator 

Genesis Healthcare Oak Grove Center 

27 Cool Street 

Waterville, ME 04901 
E-Mail: sara.sylvester@genesishcc.com 207-873- 

0721 

 
Penny Townsend, Wellness Manager 
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Cianbro 

E-Mail: Ptownsend@cianbro.com 
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